2025 Linden Club Championships

**FINAL RESULTS**

Open Men's Division

Overall & Senior Men's Champion
Dana Christianson 146 5185

Runner Up
Andy Barnes 152 S150



1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

1st Gross

Tie 2nd

1st Net
2nd

Open Men's Division

Brian Green
Justin Wisness
Terey Jennings

John Waterstraat

Brenett Waltos
Karl Hess
Shane Kissner

Brian Doolittle

Slade Murphy
John Stagg
Derek Lindbo
Dave Grim

Jason Kelly

Flight 1

10 Players

Flight 2

11 Players

Flight 3

10 Players

156
157
149
150

158
164
150
153

158
172
172
149
150

$118
$78
$118
$78

$130
$85
$130
$85

$118
$39
$39
$118
S78



Super Senior Men's Division

Super Senior Men's Champion

Keith Muhich 146 $150
Runner Up
Kevin Brown 151 $120
Flight 1
9 Players
1st Gross Chris Roy 152 5104
2nd John Duthie 161 $70
1st Net Ron Balmer 151 $104
2nd Dave Robertson 159 $70
Flight 2
7 Players
1st Gross Mark Hislop 169 S81
2nd Dennis Leponis 179 S54
1st Net Darren Ross 148 s81

2nd Court Andreas 160 S54



1st Gross
2nd

1st Net
2nd

Super Senior Men's Division

Flight 3
8 Players
Dave Eidsaune 183
Brett Ofelt 191
Mike Dahlem 152
Bob Thomson 159

$93
$62
$93
$62



Women's Division

11 Players

Overall Women's Champion

Desirae Clarke 140
Runner-Up
Sarah Wisness 164

Women's Senior Champion

Angela Hayes 159
Low Net

Judy Duthie 145
2nd Net

Karen Green 148

$140

$110

$125

$100

$75



