### **2025 Linden Club Championships**

#### \*\*FINAL RESULTS\*\*

#### **Open Men's Division**

#### **Overall & Senior Men's Champion**

Dana Christianson 146 \$185

**Runner Up** 

Andy Barnes 152 \$150

# **Open Men's Division**

		Flight 1 10 Players		
1st Gross	Brian Green	156	\$118	
2nd	Justin Wisness	157	\$78	
1st Net	Terey Jennings	149	\$118	
2nd	John Waterstraat	150	\$78	
Flight 2  11 Players				
1st Gross	Brenett Waltos	158	\$130	
2nd	Karl Hess	164	\$85	
1st Net	Shane Kissner	150	\$130	
2nd	Brian Doolittle	153	\$85	
Flight 3 10 Players				
1st Gross	Slade Murphy	158	\$118	
Tie 2nd	John Stagg	172	\$39	
	Derek Lindbo	172	\$39	
1st Net	Dave Grim	149	\$118	
2nd	Jason Kelly	150	\$78	

## **Super Senior Men's Division**

Super Senior Men's Champion					
	Keith Muhich	146	\$150		
	Ru	nner Up			
	Kevin Brown	151	\$120		
Flight 1					
		9 Players			
1st Gross	Chris Roy	152	\$104		
2nd	John Duthie	161	\$70		
1st Net	Ron Balmer	151	\$104		
2nd	Dave Robertson	159	\$70		
Flight 2 7 Players					
1st Gross	Mark Hislop	169	\$81		
2nd	Dennis Leponis	179	\$54		
1st Net	Darren Ross	148	\$81		
2nd	Court Andreas	160	\$54		

## **Super Senior Men's Division**

#### Flight 3

#### 8 Players

1st Gross	Dave Eidsaune	183	\$93
2nd	Brett Ofelt	191	\$62
1st Net	Mike Dahlem	152	\$93
2nd	Bob Thomson	159	\$62

# **Women's Division**

11 Players

Overall Women's Champion				
Desirae Clarke	140	\$140		
Ru	nner-Up			
Sarah Wisness	164	\$110		
Women's Senior Champion				
Angela Hayes	159	\$125		
Low Net				
Judy Duthie	145	\$100		
2nd Net				
Karen Green	148	\$75		